## **CyberKids Robotics**

## Schedule of Fees

Practice Fee for 1<sup>st</sup> Robotics Team

\$180.00 per month (\$1,620 per school year) (This fee covers a team with max size of 8 students.)

## Practice Fee for each additional Robotics Team

\$150.00 per month (\$1,350 per school year) (This fee covers a team with max size of 8 students.)

The only costs not covered by the monthly Practice Fee are any transportation costs required to attend Robotics Tournaments and field trips.

Summer Camp Fees

\$540.00 for first robotics team \$450.00 for each additional robotics team

Summer Camps are scheduled for one week with 10 hours of instruction during the summer camp. Summer camps can be 5 days for 2 hours each day or 4 days for 2.5 hours each day. Summer Camp can be held during the school year if desired. All Summer Camp dates and times are scheduled on a "first come, first served" basis. Summer Camps can be reserved up to one year in advance. Summer Camp is required for all teams registering for the NC State Robotics Championship.

National & state robotics team registration fee

\$235.00 per robotics team

The registration fee is an annual fee that each team must pay before September 7<sup>th</sup> of each year. Discounts and referral awards cannot be applied toward the registration fee.

**AquaBots Robotics Competition fee** 

\$185.00 per robotics team

If you want your robotics team to participate in the CyberKids AquaBots Competition program, there is a \$185.00 equipment fee to cover the cost of the submersible robotics equipment and video equipment.

\*\*\* If an area business sponsors your schools' robotics teams, the business' name and logo will appear on all press releases concerning the sponsored robotics team. CyberKids Robotics will also place the sponsoring company's name and logo on our website, if desired.

## For more information, visit <u>www.cyberkidsrobotics.com</u> or e-mail <u>cyberkids@charter.net</u>.